
RACE  1	 12:05 PM	 (A$250,000)	 Randwick	 --   2000m
1	 100213	 Kalapour	 61	 [	 9]	 D Gibbons	 8.9%	 K Lees	 12.6%
2	 962100	 Cleveland	 58	 [	 8]	 J McDonald	 24.6%	 K Lees	 12.6%
3	 112111	 Eliyass	 57	 [	 5]	 T Clark	 14.2%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 18.3%
4	 377291	 Sir Lucan	 57	 [	 6]	 A Hyeronimus	 13.6%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 18.3%
5	 108729	 Super Strike	 54	 [	 3]	 J R Collett	 14.2%	 R D Collett	 11.1%
6	 200122	 Touristic	 53	 [	 7]	 R Bayliss	 9.0%	 P Snowden	 9.1%
7	 625003	 Redstone Well	 53	 [	 1]	 T Schiller	 12.9%	 Neasham/Archibald	 7.4%
8	 704688	 Canberra Legend	 53	 [	 2]	 K McEvoy	 13.0%	 C Waller	 13.4%
9	 266095	 Political Debate	 53	 [	 4]	 Zac Lloyd	 14.7%	 C Waller	 13.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 RANDWICK 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
★	3	 Eliyass
	 4	 Sir Lucan
	 1	 Kalapour
	 2	 Cleveland

3	 Eliyass	 100%
7	 Redstone Well	 33%
4	 Sir Lucan	 33%
6	 Touristic	 33%
1	 Kalapour	 33%

3	 Eliyass	 100%
1	 Kalapour	 83%
6	 Touristic	 33%
4	 Sir Lucan	 33%
7	 Redstone Well	 33%

3	 Eliyass	 2:00.43
9	 Political Debate	 2:00.67
1	 Kalapour	 2:01.62
6	 Touristic	 2:01.67
8	 Canberra Legend	2:02.68

Race Preview: Eliyass Returning from let-up. Building an impressive record. Showed a fine turn of 
foot to score convincingly here first-up. Top chance. Sir Lucan Back from a let-up. Powered home 
for an impressive win in the wet at Rosehill at latest. Can play a key role. Kalapour First-up with a big 
weight but goes well fresh. Consider. Cleveland Returning from let-up. In the mix. Touristic Fresh-
ened. Previously trained by P & P Snowden. Ran on well to place at Grafton last start. In the mix.

 
RACE  2	 12:25 PM	 (A$42,000)	 Newcastle	 --   1250m
1	 	 Mount Everest	 59	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 13.0%	 Neasham/Archibald	 7.4%
2	 	 The Terminator	 59	 [	 2]	 Ms L Day	 9.5%	 G Portelli	 7.4%
3	 4	 Yabby Pump	 59	 [	 3]	 A Adkins	 9.9%	 R & W Freedman	 10.8%
4	 5	 The Big Ticket	 58.5	 [	 4]	 Braith Nock (3)	 12.6%	 P Perry	 11.3%
5	 83	 Canpikapony	 58	 [	 5]	 R Hutchings	 12.5%	 C Waller	 13.4%
6	 	 Empusa	 57	 [	 8]	 H V Der Hoven	 9.4%	 Neasham/Archibald	 7.4%
7	 4	 Pleasure Artist	 57	 [	10]	 K Latham	 12.1%	 R & W Freedman	 10.8%
8	 86	 Slam Dunk	 57	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 8.7%	 Ms K Gavenlock	 7.5%
9	 390	 Hell Of A Fox	 55.5	 [	 9]	 C J Hillier (3)	 12.6%	 Ms K Buchanan	 10.8%
10	 06	 Stage Legend	 55	 [	 1]	 L Beuzelin	 7.6%	 L J Bridge	 8.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 NEWCASTLE 	 1250M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1250M
	 5	 Canpikapony
	 1	 Mount Everest
	 2	 The Terminator
	 7	 Pleasure Artist

8	 Slam Dunk	 1:17.32

Race Preview: Canpikapony Freshened. Promising 3yo who was a bit keen  kept on for the minor 
spoils at Canterbury first-up. Back to provincial level. Commands respect. Mount Everest Trials: 
(4:2-0-0). Nicely bred 3yo who looked good at the trials. Big watch. The Terminator Trials: (2:1-0-0). 
Indicated talent at the trials. Watch the market. Pleasure Artist Gave very good account at Kembla 
Grange on debut. In the mix. Empusa Trials: (3:0-1-0). Look to markets.

 
RACE  3	 12:40 PM	 (A$300,000)	 Randwick	 --   1200m
1	 121514	 Manaal	 58	 [	 4]	 J R Collett	 14.2%	 M Freedman	 19.6%
2	 124313	 Erno’s Cube	 57	 [	13]	 M Zahra	 16.7%	 C Maher	 14.7%
3	 143	 Chateau Miraval	 55	 [	 9]	 Ms R King	 10.4%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 18.3%
4	 1129	 Ameena	 55	 [	10]	 J McDonald	 24.6%	 A & S Freedman	 23.0%
5	 41445	 Miss Busslinger	 55	 [	 3]	 D Gibbons	 8.9%	 K Lees	 12.6%
6	 13	 Hallett	 55	 [	 1]	 T Clark	 14.2%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 18.3%
7	 3162	 Satin Stiletto	 55	 [	12]	 J Ford	 10.2%	 M Dale	 15.2%
8	 3252	 Silmarillion	 55	 [	 6]	 K McEvoy	 13.0%	 J Cummings	 16.3%
9	 3611	 Zeitung	 55	 [	11]	 Zac Lloyd	 14.7%	 J Cummings	 16.3%
10	 512	 Sakima	 55	 [	 5]	 T Schiller	 12.9%	 P Snowden	 9.1%
11	 17	 Photographics	 55	 [	 2]	 M Bourke	 8.9%	 J G Sargent	 9.2%
12	635164	 Trafalgar Square	 55	 [	 8]	 C Schofield	 12.2%	 D Payne	 9.0%
13	 21	 Bauhinia	 55	 [	 7]	 T Berry	 31.6%	 L & C Curtis	 11.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 RANDWICK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Manaal
	 4	 Ameena
	 3	 Chateau Miraval
	 2	 Erno’s Cube

1	 Manaal	 75%
8	 Silmarillion	 67%
10	Sakima	 67%
2	 Erno’s Cube	 50%
6	 Hallett	 33%

9	 Zeitung	 100%
13	Bauhinia	 67%
8	 Silmarillion	 67%
1	 Manaal	 50%
2	 Erno’s Cube	 44%

2	 Erno’s Cube	 1:08.98
4	 Ameena	 1:10.16
1	 Manaal	 1:10.22
8	 Silmarillion	 1:10.70
3	 Chateau Miraval	 1:10.97

Race Preview: Manaal First-up. G1 winner who races well on this track. Decent alley. Must consider. 
Ameena First-up. Victorian who has trialled nicely for return. Watch betting. Chateau Miraval Resum-
ing. Autumn form was solid incl debut win on the Randwick-Kensington. Leads/handy. Test these. 
Erno’s Cube First-up. Honest and fitted with two trials. Drawn poorly but worth thought. Zeitung 
Fitter. Good win first-up in midweek F&M company. Drawn off the track but looks an improver.

 
RACE  4	 1:00 PM	 (A$45,000)	 Newcastle	 --   1250m
1	 148711	 Denman Star	 61	 [	11]	 M Stapleford (3)	 10.9%	 Ms A Davies	 27.5%
2	 506127	 Deprivation	 61	 [	 7]	 Braith Nock (3)	 12.6%	 N Doyle	 15.0%
3	 692469	 Quarantine Dreams	 60.5	 [	 9]	 A Gibbons	 7.6%	 K Lees	 12.6%
4	 302210	 Oakfield Prince	 59.5	 [	 6]	 S Clipperton	 7.5%	 K Lees	 12.6%
5	 469433	 Selous	 59.5	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 12.1%	 K Lees	 12.6%
6	 322094	 Ceasefire	 59	 [	 5]	 R Hutchings	 12.5%	 Ms K Waugh	 13.4%
7	 311869	 Hellova Nature	 59	 [	 4]	 A Adkins	 9.9%	 Ms K Buchanan	 10.8%
8	 514346	 Oakfield Mahogany	 58.5	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 D Lane	 8.9%
9	 712796	 Never Sorry	 56.5	 [	12]	 D Mc Lellan	 8.0%	 K Lees	 12.6%
10	421925	 Spirit Of Storm	 55.5	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 13.0%	 S Kavanagh	 8.6%
11	445741	 Manhattan’s	 55	 [	10]	 B Spriggs	 6.2%	 B Widdup	 15.8%
12	706070	 Jabali Belle	 55	 [	 8]	 J Penza	 7.6%	 W Austin	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 NEWCASTLE 	 1250M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1250M
	 5	 Selous
	 2	 Deprivation
	 8	 Oakfield Mahogany
	 11	Manhattan’s

1	 Denman Star	 67%
5	 Selous	 67%
10	Spirit Of Storm	 44%
11	Manhattan’s	 33%
7	 Hellova Nature	 33%

9	 Never Sorry	 50%
5	 Selous	 50%
4	 Oakfield Prince	 44%
6	 Ceasefire	 28%
1	 Denman Star	 25%

9	 Never Sorry	 1:13.48
8	 Oakfield Mahogany	1:14.01
10	Spirit Of Storm	 1:14.33
1	 Denman Star	 1:14.98
6	 Ceasefire	 1:15.42

Race Preview: Selous Resuming. Goes well fresh. Good draw and suited back to provincial level. 
Has claims. Deprivation First-up. Formerly with M Price & M Kent Jnr. 3kg claimer engaged. Can 
pull out a run fresh. Leads/handy. Commands respect. Oakfield Mahogany Ran home respectably at 
Wyong first-up. Fitter. Drawn to receive every chance. Strong claims. Manhattan’s Reeled in leaders 
late to salute here first-up. Strips fitter. In the mix. Ceasefire Fair effort without threatening here last 
start. Place preferred.

 
RACE  5	 1:15 PM	 (A$250,000)	 Randwick	 --   1200m
1	 292219	 Southport Tycoon	 59	 [	12]	 M Zahra	 16.7%	 C Maher	 14.7%
2	 544618	 Democracy Manifest	 58.5	 [	10]	 N Rawiller	 19.0%	 C Waller	 13.4%
3	 651117	 Griff	 58	 [	 8]	 D Gibbons	 8.9%	 C Maher	 14.7%
4	 220251	 Yellow Brick	 57.5	 [	 5]	 T Clark	 14.2%	 T & M Sears	 11.3%
5	 101000	 Phearson	 56.5	 [	 7]	 J Parr	 11.8%	 B Widdup	 15.8%
6	 128370	 Airman	 56	 [	 2]	 T Berry	 31.6%	 M, W & J Hawkes	 12.1%
7	 127130	 Old Flame	 56	 [	15]	 Ms W Costin	 7.6%	 P Snowden	 9.1%
8	 122211	 Joliestar	 54	 [	11]	 J McDonald	 24.6%	 C Waller	 13.4%
9	 313119	 Bandi’s Boy	 54	 [	14]	 J Ford	 10.2%	 D A Williams	 10.7%
10	532560	 Encap	 54	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 14.2%	 G Portelli	 7.4%
11	271382	 Suparazi	 54	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 B Brisbourne	 10.7%
12	193225	 Kinloch	 53.5	 [	 9]	 T Schiller	 12.9%	 K Lees	 12.6%
13	608424	 Much Much Better	 53	 [	 4]	 R Jones	 7.3%	 Sara Ryan	 15.2%
14	121131	 Our Kobison	 53	 [	 6]	 K McEvoy	 13.0%	 Ms A Davies	 27.5%
15	187719	 Ducasse	 53	 [	13]	 Zac Lloyd	 14.7%	 M Freedman	 19.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 RANDWICK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 8	 Joliestar
	 14	Our Kobison
	 4	 Yellow Brick
	 1	 Southport Tycoon

8	 Joliestar	 83%
14	Our Kobison	 67%
6	 Airman	 56%
9	 Bandi’s Boy	 52%
15	Ducasse	 44%

9	 Bandi’s Boy	 100%
8	 Joliestar	 100%
1	 Southport Tycoon	 83%
4	 Yellow Brick	 78%
2	 Democracy Manifest	 73%

14	Our Kobison	 1:08.30
6	 Airman	 1:08.73
8	 Joliestar	 1:09.02
9	 Bandi’s Boy	 1:09.07
13	Much Much Better	1:09.12

Race Preview: Joliestar First-up. Classy mare who strikes form quickly. Trialled very well and 
McDonald booked. Take beating. Our Kobison Honest competitor. Quickened smartly to score at 
short odds here first-up. Strips fitter and boasts impressive second-up stats. Major player. Yellow 
Brick Returning from let-up. Winner of $1.5 million. Quickened smartly to score at short odds at Eagle 
Farm last time out. Normally races well at this distance. In the mix. Southport Tycoon Resuming. 
Australian Guineas winner who can show up fresh. Has claims. Bandi’s Boy Resuming. Awkwardly 
drawn but one for exotics.
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RACE  6	 1:35 PM	 (A$42,000)	 Newcastle	 --   1600m
1	 765469	 Chartwell	 59	 [	 5]	 H V Der Hoven	 9.4%	 Neasham/Archibald	 7.4%
2	 315487	 Surreal I Am	 58	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 7.6%	 K Lees	 12.6%
3	 444631	 Al Ras Blues	 57	 [	10]	 J Overmeire	 13.0%	 L J Bridge	 8.1%
4	 156509	 Diamond Discovery	 57	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 12.1%	 J G Sargent	 9.2%
5	 952783	 Dubai Flyer	 57	 [	 7]	 B Spriggs	 6.2%	 M S Minervini	 5.2%
6	 321442	 My Mate Cobber	 56.5	 [	 6]	 C J Hillier (3)	 12.6%	 K J Lantry	 7.7%
7	 445167	 Obviously Albert	 56.5	 [	 1]	 P Scorse	 5.6%	 Ms T Williams	 8.3%
8	 00031	 Casanova	 56	 [	 8]	 Braith Nock (3)	 12.6%	 C Lever	 12.2%
9	 721742	 Media Frenzy	 55.5	 [	 9]	 A Adkins	 9.9%	 J Thompson	 9.9%
10	313664	 Up And Comer	 55.5	 [	 3]	 S Guymer	 12.4%	 Neasham/Archibald	 7.4%
11	 071	 Montana Dawn	 55	 [	11]	 L Beuzelin	 7.6%	 J Thompson	 9.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 NEWCASTLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 10	Up And Comer
	 3	 Al Ras Blues
	 9	 Media Frenzy
	 8	 Casanova

11	Montana Dawn	 100%
9	 Media Frenzy	 67%
6	 My Mate Cobber	 29%
5	 Dubai Flyer	 25%
3	 Al Ras Blues	 11%

3	 Al Ras Blues	 50%
10	Up And Comer	 44%
7	 Obviously Albert	 17%

3	 Al Ras Blues	 1:37.05
10	Up And Comer	 1:38.31
9	 Media Frenzy	 1:38.96
7	 Obviously Albert	 1:39.17
5	 Dubai Flyer	 1:40.64

Race Preview: Up And Comer Gave a good sight under 60.5kg at Nowra last outing. Drawn to 
receive every chance. Can play a key role. Al Ras Blues Freshened. Charged through to score at 
Hawkesbury last time out. Among the dangers. Media Frenzy Knocking on the door. Ran on well 
to place here last time out. Rates highly. Casanova Dug deep to salute at Gundagai at latest. 3kg 
claimer engaged. Free-running. Up in distance now. Consider. My Mate Cobber Racing well. Closed 
from well back to fill the minors here last time out. 3kg claimer engaged. Up in distance now. Among 
the dangers.

 
RACE  7	 1:50 PM	 (A$1,000,000)	 Randwick	 --   1400m
1	 755356	 Buckaroo	 59	 [	 8]	 J Parr	 11.8%	 C Waller	 13.4%
2	 173628	 Detonator Jack	 59	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 14.2%	 C Maher	 14.7%
3	 109629	 Zeyrek	 59	 [	 3]	 R Jones	 7.3%	 M, W & J Hawkes	 12.1%
4	 111085	 Just Fine	 59	 [	 4]	 Ms R King	 10.4%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 18.3%
5	 211311	 Riff Rocket	 58.5	 [	12]	 N Rawiller	 19.0%	 C Waller	 13.4%
6	 317412	 Fangirl	 57	 [	 9]	 J McDonald	 24.6%	 C Waller	 13.4%
7	 132212	 Via Sistina	 57	 [	 7]	 K McEvoy	 13.0%	 C Waller	 13.4%
8	 218132	 Atishu	 57	 [	10]	 T Schiller	 12.9%	 C Waller	 13.4%
9	 646111	 Zougotcha	 57	 [	 6]	 T Berry	 31.6%	 C Waller	 13.4%
10	112302	 Semana	 57	 [	 5]	 D Gibbons	 8.9%	 C Maher	 14.7%
11	120146	 Tropical Squall	 56.5	 [	11]	 A Hyeronimus	 13.6%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 18.3%
12	210132	 Zardozi	 56.5	 [	 1]	 Zac Lloyd	 14.7%	 J Cummings	 16.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 RANDWICK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 6	 Fangirl
	 7	 Via Sistina
	 9	 Zougotcha
	 11	Tropical Squall

5	 Riff Rocket	 100%
4	 Just Fine	 75%
10	Semana	 67%
7	 Via Sistina	 67%
9	 Zougotcha	 58%

11	Tropical Squall	 78%
10	Semana	 75%
6	 Fangirl	 71%
2	 Detonator Jack	 60%
8	 Atishu	 58%

10	Semana	 1:21.46
6	 Fangirl	 1:21.63
2	 Detonator Jack	 1:21.70
1	 Buckaroo	 1:22.27
8	 Atishu	 1:22.30

Race Preview: Fangirl Star mare resuming. Won this race last year and 2nd in 2022. Take a power 
of beating. Via Sistina First-up. Exciting import who won the G1 Ranvet at first Aust outing in the 
autumn. Beat all but Pride Of Jenni in the Queen Elizabeth. Can show up fresh. Zougotcha First-up. 
Won the two big F&M events in the autumn. Generally competitive fresh and loves racing here. Each-
way. Tropical Squall Resuming in tough race but excels on this course. Place perhaps. Detonator 
Jack Resuming at WFA. Has the ability. Don’t discount.

 
RACE  8	 2:15 PM	 (A$42,000)	 Newcastle	 --   1400m
1	 645585	 Obvious Step	 61	 [	 7]	 M Stapleford (3)	 10.9%	 D Wynen	 10.9%
2	 254005	 Oh Golly Gosh	 60	 [	 3]	 Jaden Lloyd	 9.1%	 J & L Attard	 9.7%
3	 317253	 Gold Dust	 58.5	 [	11]	 S Clipperton	 7.5%	 O’Shea/Charlton	 22.0%
4	 932082	 Princess Cruizer	 58.5	 [	 2]	 Braith Nock (3)	 12.6%	 P Perry	 11.3%
5	 327213	 Kervette	 58	 [	 6]	 R Hutchings	 12.5%	 Ms K Buchanan	 10.8%
6	 11787	 Mischief In Dubai	 58	 [	10]	 B Lerena	 18.6%	 Ryan/Alexiou	 14.6%
7	 449231	 Can Expect Greater	 57.5	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 8.7%	 J Coyle	 6.9%
8	 863477	 Capitol Queen	 57.5	 [	 1]	 C J Hillier (3)	 12.6%	 Mark Cross	 2.3%
9	 420174	 Linguee	 57.5	 [	 8]	 K Latham	 12.1%	 Ms K Waugh	 13.4%
10	294217	 Shisuta Bo	 57	 [	 9]	 A Adkins	 9.9%	 R Litt	 8.8%
11	 8710	 She’s All Sass	 55	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 C Stummer	 6.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 NEWCASTLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Kervette
	 2	 Oh Golly Gosh
	 4	 Princess Cruizer
	 1	 Obvious Step

1	 Obvious Step	 40%
2	 Oh Golly Gosh	 33%
3	 Gold Dust	 33%
7	 Can Expect Greater	 33%
4	 Princess Cruizer	 25%

5	 Kervette	 100%
9	 Linguee	 44%
2	 Oh Golly Gosh	 40%
7	 Can Expect Greater	 33%
10	Shisuta Bo	 33%

1	 Obvious Step	 1:22.98
2	 Oh Golly Gosh	 1:23.18
10	Shisuta Bo	 1:23.42
7	 Can Expect Greater	1:24.33
9	 Linguee	 1:24.59

Race Preview: Kervette Closed from well back to fill the minors at Hawkesbury at latest. Can play a 
key role. Oh Golly Gosh Gave solid chase here last start. Drawn to receive every chance. Looks one 
of the main chances. Princess Cruizer Better effort here last time out. 3kg claimer engaged. Decent 
alley. In the mix. Obvious Step On a quick back-up. Ran home respectably at Kembla Grange last 
time out. 3kg claimer engaged. Backmarker who excels on this course. Worth some thought. Gold 
Dust Improved showing here last time out. Right in this.

 
RACE  9	 2:30 PM	 (A$250,000)	 Randwick	 --   1100m
1	 112120	 Lady Laguna	 61	 [	 8]	 T Schiller	 12.9%	 Neasham/Archibald	 7.4%
2	 290180	 Opal Ridge	 56	 [	 9]	 T Berry	 31.6%	 Luke Pepper	 12.3%
3	 122211	 Joliestar	 55.5	 [	 5]	 J McDonald	 24.6%	 C Waller	 13.4%
4	 321739	 Kimochi	 54	 [	 7]	 J R Collett	 14.2%	 G Portelli	 7.4%
5	 330100	 Aureus Angel	 54	 [	 4]	 T Clark	 14.2%	 C & C Munce	 6.7%
6	 836312	 Infancy	 53.5	 [	10]	 D Gibbons	 8.9%	 K Lees	 12.6%
7	 513776	 Dashing Legend	 53	 [	11]	 R Jones	 7.3%	 J Pride	 15.0%
8	 911049	 Mumbai Muse	 53	 [	 3]	 K McEvoy	 13.0%	 M Freedman	 19.6%
9	 161136	 Dancing Alone	 53	 [	 2]	 Ms A Collett	 11.9%	 B Heys	 10.7%
10	112121	 The Black Cloud	 53	 [	 1]	 J Ford	 10.2%	 J Pride	 15.0%
11	264141	 Commemorative	 53	 [	 6]	 Zac Lloyd	 14.7%	 J Cummings	 16.3%
12	232607	 Blanc De Blanc	 53	 [	12]	 R Bayliss	 9.0%	 M Freedman	 19.6%
13	253225	 Diamond Model	 53	 [	13]	 Z Wadick	 11.2%	 M S Minervini	 5.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 RANDWICK 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 10	The Black Cloud
	 6	 Infancy
	 11	Commemorative
	 4	 Kimochi

10	The Black Cloud	 83%
3	 Joliestar	 83%
6	 Infancy	 67%
4	 Kimochi	 52%
1	 Lady Laguna	 46%

10	The Black Cloud	 100%
11	Commemorative	 100%
6	 Infancy	 100%
2	 Opal Ridge	 83%
4	 Kimochi	 83%

9	 Dancing Alone	 1:02.58
6	 Infancy	 1:02.82
1	 Lady Laguna	 1:02.90
3	 Joliestar	 1:02.93
7	 Dashing Legend	 1:03.11

Race Preview: The Black Cloud Back from a let-up. Led and repelled challengers to score in similar 
class at Flemington last outing. Acid test now but expect will be prominent from the decent draw. 
Each-way. Infancy First-up. Just missed in a G3 before break. Can play a key role. Commemorative 
First-up. Hits straps quickly and not out of this. Kimochi First-up. Multiple G1 placegetter who is never 
far away here. In the mix. Opal Ridge Smart country sprinter returning from let-up. Can play a role.

 
RACE 10	 2:50 PM	 (A$42,000)	 Newcastle	 --   1400m
1	 197768	 Annulus	 61	 [	 9]	 M Stapleford (3)	 10.9%	 S Aspery	 10.5%
2	 331229	 Side Show	 61	 [	 3]	 B Lerena	 18.6%	 Ryan/Alexiou	 14.6%
3	 741558	 Bow	 60.5	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 7.6%	 D Grisedale	 7.2%
4	 350789	 Dodi	 60.5	 [	 4]	 Jaden Lloyd	 9.1%	 Mick Attard	 1.2%
5	 241164	 Powder Man	 60	 [	 7]	 J Grisedale	 6.4%	 D Grisedale	 7.2%
6	 362400	 Capital Heart	 59.5	 [	 8]	 S Clipperton	 7.5%	 O’Shea/Charlton	 22.0%
7	 500566	 Extreme Spirit	 59.5	 [	12]	 Ms L Day	 9.5%	 G Portelli	 7.4%
8	 654041	 Mondo	 59	 [	 1]	 Braith Nock (3)	 12.6%	 N Doyle	 15.0%
9	 765469	 Chartwell	 58.5	 [	10]	 H V Der Hoven	 9.4%	 Neasham/Archibald	 7.4%
10	524436	 Spats Pav Bowie	 57.5	 [	11]	 Ms J Taylor	 8.7%	 J M Austin	 10.1%
11	505657	 Commander Bell	 56.5	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 B Partelle	 6.5%
12	 15	 Fox Reign	 55	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 13.0%	 J G Sargent	 9.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 NEWCASTLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 8	 Mondo
	 10	Spats Pav Bowie
	 4	 Dodi
	 12	Fox Reign

8	 Mondo	 50%
2	 Side Show	 50%
1	 Annulus	 39%
11	Commander Bell	 19%

5	 Powder Man	 67%
8	 Mondo	 50%
2	 Side Show	 50%
6	 Capital Heart	 50%
11	Commander Bell	 25%

2	 Side Show	 1:22.11
6	 Capital Heart	 1:22.15
11	Commander Bell	 1:23.06
10	Spats Pav Bowie	 1:23.48
1	 Annulus	 1:24.02

Race Preview: Mondo Powered home for an impressive win here at latest. 3kg claimer engaged. 
Drawn to effect. Take beating. Spats Pav Bowie Freshened. Fair effort without threatening at Wyong 
at latest. Can play a key role. Dodi Went to line only fairly this level at Kembla Grange last time out. 
Generally gets back in races. Place preferred. Fox Reign Wasn’t all that far away at Randwick at 
latest. Well placed coming back to provincial level. Right in this. Capital Heart Freshened. Ran home 
respectably at Wyong at latest with repeat.
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RACE 11	 3:05 PM	 (A$160,000)	 Randwick	 --   1200m
1	 059398	 With Your Blessing	 61.5	 [	 6]	 N Rawiller	 19.0%	 J Thompson	 9.8%
2	 085396	 Munitions	 61	 [	12]	 M Bourke (2)	 8.9%	 R Litt	 8.8%
3	 351110	 Panic	 59.5	 [	13]	 J McDonald	 24.6%	 M Freedman	 19.6%
4	 254565	 King Of Naples	 59	 [	 7]	 Z Wadick (3)	 11.2%	 O’Shea/Charlton	 20.4%
5	 357321	 Flying Destiny	 58	 [	 8]	 Ms R King	 10.4%	 M Freedman	 19.6%
6	 223211	 Flying Sultan	 58	 [	 4]	 T Berry	 31.6%	 Mitchell Beer	 12.5%
7	 123122	 Spring Lee	 57	 [	 9]	 M Zahra	 16.7%	 B Baker	 15.5%
8	 804613	 Pokerjack	 57	 [	 5]	 Ms A McLucas	 10.0%	 T Burleigh	 15.2%
9	 53121	 Invader Zim	 56.5	 [	10]	 K McEvoy	 13.0%	 C Waller	 13.4%
10	341153	 World Alliance	 56.5	 [	 3]	 J R Collett	 14.2%	 M Smith	 11.3%
11	393743	 Smashing Eagle	 56	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 Ryan/Alexiou	 14.6%
12	992220	 Sharp Shock	 55.5	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 7.3%	 R P Northam	 16.2%
13	102094	 Melody Again	 54	 [	 2]	 C Reith	 9.3%	 S I Singleton	 14.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 RANDWICK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 9	 Invader Zim
	 8	 Pokerjack
	 7	 Spring Lee
	 5	 Flying Destiny

3	 Panic	 100%
9	 Invader Zim	 83%
4	 King Of Naples	 56%
7	 Spring Lee	 50%
1	 With Your Blessing	 33%

3	 Panic	 100%
9	 Invader Zim	 100%
10	World Alliance	 67%
7	 Spring Lee	 67%
6	 Flying Sultan	 57%

6	 Flying Sultan	 1:08.14
1	 With Your Blessing	1:08.56
2	 Munitions	 1:08.67
3	 Panic	 1:09.16
5	 Flying Destiny	 1:09.54

Race Preview: Invader Zim Freshened. Capable galloper. Timed run well to score here last outing. 
Rates highly. Pokerjack Freshened. Settled handy and battled on soundly to fill the minors last time 
out. Among the dangers. Spring Lee Capable galloper. Hit line intently from back of the field to place 
at Rosehill last outing. Can play a key role. Flying Destiny Beautifully rated in front and kept on 
courageously under 60kg at Canterbury at latest. Right in this. World Alliance Improved showing 
here last time out. Good gate. Worth some thought.

RACE 12	 3:22 PM	 (A$22,500)	 Toowoomba	 --   1000m
1	 216116	 Island Tide	 60.5	 [	 1]	 L Sykes (3)	 14.3%	 C & K Geran	 16.3%
2	 011524	 Artie Beatsome	 60	 [	10]	 M Murphy	 13.0%	 Nick Keal	 10.0%
3	 611245	 Point Break	 59.5	 [	 2]	 D Mc Gillivray (2)	 9.8%	 K J Jones	 4.9%
4	 813635	 Kozani	 59	 [	 9]	 K Yoshida	 7.0%	 K Kemp	 13.1%
5	 333146	 Bean Rocking	 58.5	 [	11]	 Ms L Mc Coy	 10.5%	 M A Currie	 12.8%
6	 147134	 Machine Head	 58	 [	 7]	 N Fazackerley	 7.7%	 R G Lipp	 5.5%
7	 235825	 King Of The Jungle	 57.5	 [	 4]	 A Allen	 10.9%	 B Healey	 9.2%
8	 178653	 Miss De Blaas	 57	 [	 6]	 Leslie Tilley	 12.4%	 M Kropp	 10.7%
9	 366041	 Pitavago	 56.5	 [	 3]	 M Wishart	 7.6%	 Joe Gleeson	 5.4%
10	921680	 Takara Star	 55.5	 [	 5]	 S Callow (2)	 6.5%	 P J Minter	 11.5%
11	473632	 Butt Heads	 55	 [	 8]	 C Baker (2)	 8.7%	 Michael Nolan	 11.6%
12	477208	 Montana Lady	 54	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 T & M Sears	 11.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOOWOOMBA 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Island Tide
	 9	 Pitavago
	 3	 Point Break
	 11	Butt Heads

9	 Pitavago	 100%
6	 Machine Head	 58%
11	Butt Heads	 50%
3	 Point Break	 47%
2	 Artie Beatsome	 43%

4	 Kozani	 50%
2	 Artie Beatsome	 44%
6	 Machine Head	 44%
1	 Island Tide	 42%
7	 King Of The Jungle	 39%

1	 Island Tide	 0:57.62
9	 Pitavago	 0:57.64
12	Montana Lady	 0:57.93
3	 Point Break	 0:57.95
10	Takara Star	 0:58.08

Race Preview: Island Tide Freshened. Just battled home in similar company at Ipswich at latest. 
3kg claimer engaged. Won’t be far away in the run. Ready for this trip now. Drawn to get a nice run. 
Include among the better chances. Pitavago Freshened. Timed run to perfection to score here last 
start. Drawn to receive every chance. Major player. Point Break Ran home respectably here first-up. 
Fitter. Proven this track/distance. Good draw. Consider. Butt Heads Close-up and whacked away to 
place here last time out. 2kg claimer engaged. In the mix. Machine Head Resuming. Won in Maiden 
company at here first-up last campaign. Races well on this track. Not out of this.

RACE 13	 3:50 PM	 (A$60,000)	 Belmont Park	 --   1300m
1	 162613	 Siberian Siren	 59.5	 [	 3]	 B Gaerth (2)	 6.1%	 S & J Casey	 14.8%
2	 525512	 Miss Drakova	 59	 [	10]	 L Campbell (1.5)	 10.1%	 N Parnham	 9.4%
3	 113144	 Dennis Choux	 58	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 6.3%	 D Harrison	 10.0%
4	 082131	 Cruise To Victory	 57.5	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 25.6%	 G & A Williams	 20.4%
5	 212482	 Invincible Ruby	 57.5	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 9.0%	 Ms J Panizza	 0.0%
6	 115	 No Brainer	 56.5	 [	 1]	 Ms L Fiore	 10.9%	 D Morton	 11.1%
7	 810067	 Soldanelle	 56.5	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 8.3%	 S V Vahala	 19.2%
8	 494826	 Border Force	 55.5	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 16.4%	 S & J Casey	 14.8%
9	 624232	 One Punch	 55.5	 [	 9]	 J Turner	 7.7%	 R Stewart	 7.8%
10	 11	 Soso Lucky	 55	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 17.5%	 D & B Pearce	 15.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BELMONT PARK 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 4	 Cruise To Victory
	 10	Soso Lucky
	 2	 Miss Drakova
	 1	 Siberian Siren

10	Soso Lucky	 100%
1	 Siberian Siren	 50%
6	 No Brainer	 50%
4	 Cruise To Victory	 47%
5	 Invincible Ruby	 45%

6	 No Brainer	 100%
10	Soso Lucky	 100%
4	 Cruise To Victory	 100%
9	 One Punch	 50%
3	 Dennis Choux	 44%

4	 Cruise To Victory	 1:17.40
3	 Dennis Choux	 1:17.71
8	 Border Force	 1:17.81
2	 Miss Drakova	 1:19.60
1	 Siberian Siren	 1:20.85

Race Preview: Cruise To Victory Up on the pace and responded well to score here at latest. Good 
gate. One of the major players. Soso Lucky Boasts perfect record. Powered home for an impressive 
win in the wet here last time out. Major player. Miss Drakova Freshened. Finished solidly to place 
here last start. 1.5kg claimer engaged. Can play a role. Siberian Siren Freshened. 2kg claimer 
engaged. Good draw. Among the dangers. Dennis Choux Gave a good sight at Pinjarra last start. 
Consider.

RACE 14	 4:28 PM	 (A$125,000)	 Belmont Park	 --   1300m
1	 121680	 Valour Road	 59	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 17.5%	 Simon Miller	 14.5%
2	 374277	 Weaponson	 59	 [	 2]	 J Turner	 7.7%	 D Morton	 11.1%
3	 257432	 Saloon Bar	 59	 [	 8]	 Ms L Fiore	 10.9%	 D Morton	 11.1%
4	 707269	 Kaptain Kaos	 59	 [	 9]	 W Pike	 25.6%	 P Giadresco	 22.2%
5	 989503	 Ginger Baker	 59	 [	 1]	 H Watson	 7.9%	 D & B Pearce	 15.6%
6	 670466	 Minsk Moment	 59	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 16.4%	 A Durrant	 14.0%
7	 490098	 Son Of A God	 59	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 6.3%	 D Harrison	 10.0%
8	 236425	 Vast Art	 59	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 11.6%	 D Mcauliffe	 14.9%
9	 020923	 Searchin’ Roc’s	 57	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 8.3%	 J Taylor	 12.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BELMONT PARK 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 3	 Saloon Bar
	 4	 Kaptain Kaos
	 1	 Valour Road
	 9	 Searchin’ Roc’s

8	 Vast Art	 67%
9	 Searchin’ Roc’s	 64%
5	 Ginger Baker	 49%
1	 Valour Road	 44%
4	 Kaptain Kaos	 40%

6	 Minsk Moment	 100%
1	 Valour Road	 100%
9	 Searchin’ Roc’s	 83%
8	 Vast Art	 50%
3	 Saloon Bar	 33%

6	 Minsk Moment	 1:16.04
3	 Saloon Bar	 1:16.11
5	 Ginger Baker	 1:16.15
7	 Son Of A God	 1:16.58
8	 Vast Art	 1:16.84

Race Preview: Saloon Bar Ready to win. Finished well to place here last start. Rates highly. Kaptain 
Kaos First-up. Previously trained by L Smith. Capable fresh. Has performed well on this track. Must 
be considered. Valour Road First-up. Comes to hand quickly. Strong claims. Searchin’ Roc’s 
First-up. Stuck to task at here. Capable fresh. Has raced well this track previously. Drawn to effect. 
Consider. Vast Art Freshened. Ran home respectably here first-up. Has raced well this track previ-
ously. Decent alley. Each-way.

RACE 15	 5:05 PM	 (A$80,000)	 Belmont Park	 --   1600m
1	 126132	 Falcon Trader	 60	 [	 8]	 B Gaerth (2)	 6.1%	 B Pope	 7.5%
2	 763127	 Playhouse Patron	 59	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 9.0%	 R C Mcpherson	 8.2%
3	 025561	 Savage One	 57.5	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 6.3%	 A Durrant	 14.0%
4	 571111	 Sensessional	 57.5	 [	11]	 W Pike	 25.6%	 G & A Williams	 20.4%
5	 943351	 Advanced	 55.5	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 8.3%	 H Ballantyne	 8.5%
6	 644303	 Classic Rogue	 55.5	 [	10]	 S O’Donnell	 11.6%	 S Casey	 2.2%
7	 835611	 Filthy Habits	 55.5	 [	 6]	 Ms L Fiore	 10.9%	 Brandon Fiore	 10.9%
8	 072635	 Fine Touch	 55.5	 [	 3]	 A Hearn	 16.7%	 R Price	 14.9%
9	 271692	 Celebrity Witness	 55	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 16.4%	 G & A Williams	 20.4%
10	607503	 Ciscojoe	 55	 [	 9]	 P Carbery	 7.0%	 B A Miller	 21.4%
11	222898	 Mountain Ash	 55	 [	12]	 L Campbell (1.5)	 10.1%	 D Morton	 11.1%
12	755025	 Westriver Miracle	 55	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 17.5%	 D & B Pearce	 15.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BELMONT PARK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 4	 Sensessional
	 1	 Falcon Trader
	 7	 Filthy Habits
	 2	 Playhouse Patron

4	 Sensessional	 83%
2	 Playhouse Patron	 58%
1	 Falcon Trader	 52%
8	 Fine Touch	 48%
10	Ciscojoe	 40%

1	 Falcon Trader	 73%
4	 Sensessional	 60%
9	 Celebrity Witness	 47%
7	 Filthy Habits	 46%
11	Mountain Ash	 45%

2	 Playhouse Patron	1:35.67
11	Mountain Ash	 1:35.70
12	Westriver Miracle	1:35.77
6	 Classic Rogue	 1:35.84
10	Ciscojoe	 1:35.94

Race Preview: Sensessional Chasing 5th successive win. Good, determined win from off the pace 
at short odds at latest. Boasts impressive stats over this track/distance. Commands respect. Falcon 
Trader Solid performer. Closed intently to just miss here last outing. 2kg claimer engaged. In the mix. 
Filthy Habits On a quick back-up. Led and repelled challengers to score in similar grade here last 
start. Has a good record over this trip. Consider. Playhouse Patron Freshened. Has raced well this 
track previously. Drawn to effect. Can figure. Savage One On a quick back-up. Led and just lasted 
here last time out. Effective this track/distance. Worth some thought.
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RACE 16	 5:19 PM	 (A$24,500)	 Toowoomba	 --   1000m
1	 84	 Decrypt	 59	 [	 5]	 M Murphy	 13.0%	 Joshua King	 9.1%
2	 968452	 Kewell	 59	 [	 7]	 D Mc Gillivray (2)	 9.8%	 P Sexton	 0.0%
3	 33	 Evoleus	 58	 [	 9]	 L Sykes (3)	 14.3%	 C & K Geran	 16.3%
4	 473	 Gazza’s Diamond	 57.5	 [	 2]	 B Wheeler	 13.0%	 M A Currie	 12.8%
5	 	 Watch This One	 57.5	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 A Campton	 14.5%
6	 898024	 Hearts Are Racing	 57	 [	11]	 A Allen	 10.9%	 T J Gollan	 17.9%
7	 09	 Plea	 57	 [	10]	 Leslie Tilley	 12.4%	 M A Currie	 12.8%
8	 4256	 Teddy Bee Bear	 56.5	 [	 3]	 K H Zechner	 8.5%	 R Pereira	 8.2%
9	 70820	 Lady Lethan	 55	 [	 8]	 Ms M Savva	 4.3%	 N I Owen	 0.0%
10	 8	 Charm Teller	 54.5	 [	 1]	 L Tarrant	 4.3%	 Michael Nolan	 11.6%
11	357757	 I Want That Man	 54.5	 [	14]	 S Callow (2)	 6.5%	 P Nolan Jnr	 5.5%
12	389464	 Princess Lutetia	 54.5	 [	12]	 C Baker (2)	 8.7%	 M A Currie	 12.8%
13	 76	 She Ain’t Sweet	 54.5	 [	 6]	 K Yoshida	 7.0%	 Michael Nolan	 11.6%
14	694006	 Ain’Tnosaint	 54.5	 [	 4]	 N Masuda	 5.5%	 T Churchill	 0.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOOWOOMBA 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 3	 Evoleus
	 4	 Gazza’s Diamond
	 6	 Hearts Are Racing
	 12	Princess Lutetia

6	 Hearts Are Racing	 67%
4	 Gazza’s Diamond	 17%
11	 I Want That Man	 6%

8	 Teddy Bee Bear	 33%
3	 Evoleus	 33%
2	 Kewell	 27%
6	 Hearts Are Racing	 13%

11	 I Want That Man	 0:57.77
6	 Hearts Are Racing	0:58.35
8	 Teddy Bee Bear	 0:58.38
2	 Kewell	 0:58.51
3	 Evoleus	 0:59.01

Race Preview: Evoleus Freshened. Showing potential. Settled handy and battled on soundly to 
fill the minors first-up. 3kg claimer engaged. Include among the better chances. Gazza’s Diamond 
First-up. Showing potential. Trialled well for return. Good draw. Can play a key role. Hearts Are Rac-
ing Gave good account at Ipswich last start. Must be considered. Princess Lutetia Freshened. Just 
behind the placegetters at Gatton first-up. Strong claims. Decrypt Freshened. Ran home respectably 
here first-up. Fitter. In the mix.
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第  1 场	 12:05 PM	 (250,000澳元)	 					   兰域	 -- 2000公尺
1	 100213	卡拉博尔	Kalapour	 61	 [	 9]	 吉迪伦	 8.9%	 李善	 12.6%
2	 962100	克利夫兰	Cleveland	 58	 [	 8]	 麦道朗	 24.6%	 李善	 12.6%
3	 112111	埃利亚思	Eliyass	 57	 [	 5]	 郭立基	 14.2%	 活侯夫人	18.3%
4	 377291	陆肯长官	Sir Lucan	 57	 [	 6]	 夏毅敦	 13.6%	 活侯夫人	18.3%
5	 108729	好球	 Super Strike	 54	 [	 3]	 高力德	 14.2%	 柯理查	 11.1%
6	 200122	旅游达人	Touristic	 53	 [	 7]	 贝力斯	 9.0%	 史诺敦	 9.1%
7	 625003	红石威尔	Redstone Well	 53	 [	 1]	 泰史乐	 12.9%	 内奥奇	 7.4%
8	 704688	坎贝传奇	Canberra Legend	 53	 [	 2]	 麦维凯	 13.0%	 华礼纳	 13.4%
9	 266095	政治辩论	Political Debate	 53	 [	 4]	 罗杰尔	 14.7%	 华礼纳	 13.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选 	 兰域 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
★	3	埃利亚思

	 4	 陆肯长官

	 1	 卡拉博尔

	 2	 克利夫兰

3	 埃利亚思	 100%
7	 红石威尔	 33%
4	 陆肯长官	 33%
6	 旅游达人	 33%
1	 卡拉博尔	 33%

3	 埃利亚思	 100%
1	 卡拉博尔	 83%
6	 旅游达人	 33%
4	 陆肯长官	 33%
7	 红石威尔	 33%

3	 埃利亚思	2:00.43
9	 政治辩论	2:00.67
1	 卡拉博尔	2:01.62
6	 旅游达人	2:01.67
8	 坎贝传奇	2:02.68

赛事预览: 埃利亚思 近来三仗皆赢得非常出色，正处巅峰状态，难以被击败。 陆肯长官 上役夺

标其佳态仍持，今能重演雄风。 卡拉博尔 今增程至 2000m路程， 上役则于 1200m路程的 温

尔跑道作战，处境更为有利，可竞争到底。 克利夫兰 休憩 70 日后今复出作战，能有所进步。 

旅游达人 上役在 格拉夫顿 的 2350m路程表现优异， 今处境相当有利，值得捧场。

 
第  2 场	 12:25 PM	 (42,000澳元)	 					   纽卡塞	 -- 1250公尺
1	 	登峰造极	Mount Everest	 59	 [	 7]	 奥梅尔	 13.0%	 内奥奇	 7.4%
2	 	终结者	 The Terminator	 59	 [	 2]	 戴露丝	 9.5%	 鲍泰利	 7.4%
3	 4	亚比加油	Yabby Pump	 59	 [	 3]	 阿金斯	 9.9%	 弗德曼	 10.8%
4	 5	贵宾票	 The Big Ticket	 58.5	 [	 4]	 诺科(3)	 12.6%	 白保罗	 11.3%
5	 83	肯皮马儿	Canpikapony	 58	 [	 5]	 夏昌诚	 12.5%	 华礼纳	 13.4%
6	 	恩普沙	 Empusa	 57	 [	 8]	 霍文	 9.4%	 内奥奇	 7.4%
7	 4	美术家	 Pleasure Artist	 57	 [	10]	 拉丹	 12.1%	 弗德曼	 10.8%
8	 86	灌篮小子	Slam Dunk	 57	 [	 6]	 杰泰勒	 8.7%	 贾文乐	 7.5%
9	 390	怪狐	 Hell Of A Fox	 55.5	 [	 9]	 希利尔(3)	 12.6%	 布坎南	 10.8%
10	 06	舞台传奇	Stage Legend	 55	 [	 1]	 柏泽林	 7.6%	 布烈治	 8.1%
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佳选 	 纽卡塞 	 擅长1250公尺 	 1250公尺佳绩
	 5	肯皮马儿

	 1	 登峰造极

	 2	 终结者

	 7	 美术家

8	 灌篮小子	1:17.32

赛事预览: 肯皮马儿 上役于 1200m的 坎特贝拉 跑道争得季军时的表现可取，当时驮 56.5公

斤，今值得留意。 登峰造极 在试跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好戏。 终结者 

在试跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好戏。 美术家 初次亮相时于路程末段冲刺凌

厉，表现引人注目，呼声高。 恩普沙 近来试跑表现仅一般，临场彩池乃指路明灯。

 
第  3 场	 12:40 PM	 (300,000澳元)	 					   兰域	 -- 1200公尺
1	 121514	马纳尔	 Manaal	 58	 [	 4]	 高力德	 14.2%	 麦菲文	 19.6%
2	 124313	尔诺	 Erno’s Cube	 57	 [	13]	 薛凯华	 16.7%	 马汉雅	 14.7%
3	 143	蜜瓦城堡	Chateau Miraval	 55	 [	 9]	 金瑞秋	 10.4%	 活侯夫人	18.3%
4	 1129	阿蜜纳	 Ameena	 55	 [	10]	 麦道朗	 24.6%	 费德曼	 23.0%
5	 41445	布灵小姐	Miss Busslinger	 55	 [	 3]	 吉迪伦	 8.9%	 李善	 12.6%
6	 13	哈乐特	 Hallett	 55	 [	 1]	 郭立基	 14.2%	 活侯夫人	18.3%
7	 3162	缎面高跟	Satin Stiletto	 55	 [	12]	 福达	 10.2%	 戴文辉	 15.2%
8	 3252	思勒利安	Silmarillion	 55	 [	 6]	 麦维凯	 13.0%	 甘敏斯	 16.3%
9	 3611	泽唐	 Zeitung	 55	 [	11]	 罗杰尔	 14.7%	 甘敏斯	 16.3%
10	 512	塞奇玛	 Sakima	 55	 [	 5]	 泰史乐	 12.9%	 史诺敦	 9.1%
11	 17	有图为证	Photographics	 55	 [	 2]	 博尔克	 8.9%	 石尔纯	 9.2%
12	 635164	拉法广场	Trafalgar Square	 55	 [	 8]	 史高菲	 12.2%	 潘英年	 9.0%
13	 21	洋紫荆	 Bauhinia	 55	 [	 7]	 贝汤美	 31.6%	 库缇斯	 11.3%
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佳选 	 兰域 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	马纳尔

	 4	 阿蜜纳

	 3	 蜜瓦城堡

	 2	 尔诺

1	 马纳尔	 75%
8	 思勒利安	 67%
10	 塞奇玛	 67%
2	 尔诺	 50%
6	 哈乐特	 33%

9	 泽唐	 100%
13	洋紫荆	 67%
8	 思勒利安	 67%
1	 马纳尔	 50%
2	 尔诺	 44%

2	 尔诺	 1:08.98
4	 阿蜜纳	 1:10.16
1	 马纳尔	 1:10.22
8	 思勒利安	1:10.70
3	 蜜瓦城堡	1:10.97

赛事预览: 马纳尔 在试跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好戏。 阿蜜纳 近来试跑表

现相当可取，值得期待。 蜜瓦城堡 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著的进步。 尔诺 近来试

跑表现相当可取，今能有显著的进步。 泽唐 上役以 1.50上役以1100m获胜，正处巅峰状态，

今可拼得奖金。

 
第  4 场	 1:00 PM	 (45,000澳元)	 					   纽卡塞	 -- 1250公尺
1	 148711	德曼之星	Denman Star	 61	 [	11]	 斯佛德(3)	 10.9%	 戴维斯	 27.5%
2	 506127	免职	 Deprivation	 61	 [	 7]	 诺科(3)	 12.6%	 多伊乐	 15.0%
3	 692469	梦想大海	Quarantine Dreams	 60.5	 [	 9]	 基邦士	 7.6%	 李善	 12.6%
4	 302210	欧非王子	Oakfield Prince	 59.5	 [	 6]	 祈普敦	 7.5%	 李善	 12.6%
5	 469433	希乐斯	 Selous	 59.5	 [	 2]	 拉丹	 12.1%	 李善	 12.6%
6	 322094	最火搭档	Ceasefire	 59	 [	 5]	 夏昌诚	 12.5%	 韦洁雯	 13.4%
7	 311869	自然公园	Hellova Nature	 59	 [	 4]	 阿金斯	 9.9%	 布坎南	 10.8%
8	 514346	欧克心木	Oakfield Mahogany	 58.5	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 达米恩	 8.9%
9	 712796	体面	 Never Sorry	 56.5	 [	12]	 雷兰	 8.0%	 李善	 12.6%
10	 421925	风暴讯号	Spirit Of Storm	 55.5	 [	 1]	 奥梅尔	 13.0%	 卡森姆	 8.6%
11	 445741	曼哈顿点	Manhattan’s	 55	 [	10]	 史贝斯	 6.2%	 威达普	 15.8%
12	 706070	洁丽佳人	 Jabali Belle	 55	 [	 8]	 彭沙	 7.6%	 威斯丁	 0.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

佳选 	 纽卡塞 	 擅长1250公尺 	 1250公尺佳绩
	 5	希乐斯

	 2	 免职

	 8	 欧克心木

	11	曼哈顿点

1	 德曼之星	 67%
5	 希乐斯	 67%
10	 风暴讯号	 44%
11	 曼哈顿点	 33%
7	 自然公园	 33%

9	 体面	 50%
5	 希乐斯	 50%
4	 欧非王子	 44%
6	 最火搭档	 28%
1	 德曼之星	 25%

9	 体面	 1:13.48
8	 欧克心木	1:14.01
10	风暴讯号	1:14.33
1	 德曼之星	1:14.98
6	 最火搭档	1:15.42

赛事预览: 希乐斯 上役跑在中列，今返有不俗战绩的纽卡塞跑道，能有佳绩。 免职 近来试跑表

现相当可取，今能有显著的进步。 欧克心木 上赛输得不远，列名第 6时仅以 2.10 马位落败，

今可力争江山。 曼哈顿点 上役夺标其佳态仍持，可跟进。 最火搭档 上役跑在中列时以 2.20 马

位落败，当时出战 1250m路程，此回能一放到底。

 
第  5 场	 1:15 PM	 (250,000澳元)	 					   兰域	 -- 1200公尺
1	 292219	南港大亨	Southport Tycoon	 59	 [	12]	 薛凯华	 16.7%	 马汉雅	 14.7%
2	 544618	民主团	 Democracy Manifest	 58.5	 [	10]	 罗理雅	 19.0%	 华礼纳	 13.4%
3	 651117	格里夫	 Griff	 58	 [	 8]	 吉迪伦	 8.9%	 马汉雅	 14.7%
4	 220251	黄砖	 Yellow Brick	 57.5	 [	 5]	 郭立基	 14.2%	 希尔斯	 11.3%
5	 101000	裴尔森	 Phearson	 56.5	 [	 7]	 柏尔	 11.8%	 威达普	 15.8%
6	 128370	空中飞男	Airman	 56	 [	 2]	 贝汤美	 31.6%	 霍克斯	 12.1%
7	 127130	爱火重燃	Old Flame	 56	 [	15]	 威诺娜	 7.6%	 史诺敦	 9.1%
8	 122211	裘利明星	 Joliestar	 54	 [	11]	 麦道朗	 24.6%	 华礼纳	 13.4%
9	 313119	班迪小子	Bandi’s Boy	 54	 [	14]	 福达	 10.2%	 威廉斯	 10.7%
10	 532560	封装	 Encap	 54	 [	 1]	 高力德	 14.2%	 鲍泰利	 7.4%
11	 271382	速配游戏	Suparazi	 54	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 贝斯邦	 10.7%
12	 193225	恺罗贺	 Kinloch	 53.5	 [	 9]	 泰史乐	 12.9%	 李善	 12.6%
13	 608424	好多了	 Much Much Better	 53	 [	 4]	 利琼斯	 7.3%	 沙莱恩	 15.2%
14	 121131	科比森	 Our Kobison	 53	 [	 6]	 麦维凯	 13.0%	 戴维斯	 27.5%
15	 187719	杜卡思	 Ducasse	 53	 [	13]	 罗杰尔	 14.7%	 麦菲文	 19.6%
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佳选 	 兰域 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 8	裘利明星

	14	科比森

	 4	 黄砖

	 1	 南港大亨

8	 裘利明星	 83%
14	 科比森	 67%
6	 空中飞男	 56%
9	 班迪小子	 52%
15	 杜卡思	 44%

9	 班迪小子	 100%
8	 裘利明星	 100%
1	 南港大亨	 83%
4	 黄砖	 78%
2	 民主团	 73%

14	科比森	 1:08.30
6	 空中飞男	1:08.73
8	 裘利明星	1:09.02
9	 班迪小子	1:09.07
13	好多了	 1:09.12

赛事预览: 裘利明星 上役以 0.30上役以900m获胜，正处巅峰状态，可左右大局。 科比森 于兰

域级 1000m路程表现相当稳健，近来亦于此地获胜，备战充足。 黄砖 走势强劲，足以构成威

胁。 南港大亨 状态返勇，不失为争霸分子之一。 班迪小子 已有所进展，值得加以关注。
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第  6 场	 1:35 PM	 (42,000澳元)	 					   纽卡塞	 -- 1600公尺
1	 765469	完美规划	Chartwell	 59	 [	 5]	 霍文	 9.4%	 内奥奇	 7.4%
2	 315487	现实主义	Surreal I Am	 58	 [	 4]	 基邦士	 7.6%	 李善	 12.6%
3	 444631	艾拉布鲁	Al Ras Blues	 57	 [	10]	 奥梅尔	 13.0%	 布烈治	 8.1%
4	 156509	钻石商	 Diamond Discovery	 57	 [	 2]	 拉丹	 12.1%	 石尔纯	 9.2%
5	 952783	迪拜飞人	Dubai Flyer	 57	 [	 7]	 史贝斯	 6.2%	 文利威	 5.2%
6	 321442	好伙伴	 My Mate Cobber	 56.5	 [	 6]	 希利尔(3)	 12.6%	 兰特里	 7.7%
7	 445167	艾伯主角	Obviously Albert	 56.5	 [	 1]	 史格希	 5.6%	 威廉斯	 8.3%
8	 00031	大众情人	Casanova	 56	 [	 8]	 诺科(3)	 12.6%	 乐维尔	 12.2%
9	 721742	媒体最爱	Media Frenzy	 55.5	 [	 9]	 阿金斯	 9.9%	 汤培信	 9.9%
10	 313664	人气新星	Up And Comer	 55.5	 [	 3]	 凯默	 12.4%	 内奥奇	 7.4%
11	 071	蒙那黎明	Montana Dawn	 55	 [	11]	 柏泽林	 7.6%	 汤培信	 9.9%
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佳选 	 纽卡塞 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	10	人气新星

	 3	 艾拉布鲁

	 9	 媒体最爱

	 8	 大众情人

11	 蒙那黎明	 100%
9	 媒体最爱	 67%
6	 好伙伴	 29%
5	 迪拜飞人	 25%
3	 艾拉布鲁	 11%

3	 艾拉布鲁	 50%
10	人气新星	 44%
7	 艾伯主角	 17%

3	 艾拉布鲁	1:37.05
10	人气新星	1:38.31
9	 媒体最爱	1:38.96
7	 艾伯主角	1:39.17
5	 迪拜飞人	1:40.64

赛事预览: 人气新星 上赛跑得接近，以 1.40 马位在 瑙拉 的 1600m落败，具有一定的实力，赢

面大。 艾拉布鲁 上回胜得漂亮，可连续过关。 媒体最爱 上赛在 纽卡塞 于 1500m路程跑得亚

军时的表亮眼，乃此场合三甲之材。 大众情人 上役夺标其佳态仍持，不得不防。 好伙伴 近来

均徘徊在胜利边缘，正处佳态，有机会入围。

 
第  7 场	 1:50 PM	 (1,000,000澳元)	 					   兰域	 -- 1400公尺
1	 755356	步加鲁	 Buckaroo	 59	 [	 8]	 柏尔	 11.8%	 华礼纳	 13.4%
2	 173628	杰克雷管	Detonator Jack	 59	 [	 2]	 高力德	 14.2%	 马汉雅	 14.7%
3	 109629	泽力克	 Zeyrek	 59	 [	 3]	 利琼斯	 7.3%	 霍克斯	 12.1%
4	 111085	美好事件	 Just Fine	 59	 [	 4]	 金瑞秋	 10.4%	 活侯夫人	18.3%
5	 211311	利夫火箭	Riff Rocket	 58.5	 [	12]	 罗理雅	 19.0%	 华礼纳	 13.4%
6	 317412	迷妹	 Fangirl	 57	 [	 9]	 麦道朗	 24.6%	 华礼纳	 13.4%
7	 132212	维斯缇娜	Via Sistina	 57	 [	 7]	 麦维凯	 13.0%	 华礼纳	 13.4%
8	 218132	阿缇舒	 Atishu	 57	 [	10]	 泰史乐	 12.9%	 华礼纳	 13.4%
9	 646111	周氏幽默	Zougotcha	 57	 [	 6]	 贝汤美	 31.6%	 华礼纳	 13.4%
10	 112302	周期	 Semana	 57	 [	 5]	 吉迪伦	 8.9%	 马汉雅	 14.7%
11	 120146	热带斯勒	Tropical Squall	 56.5	 [	11]	 夏毅敦	 13.6%	 活侯夫人	18.3%
12	 210132	扎尔多紫	Zardozi	 56.5	 [	 1]	 罗杰尔	 14.7%	 甘敏斯	 16.3%
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佳选 	 兰域 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 6	迷妹

	 7	 维斯缇娜

	 9	 周氏幽默

	11	热带斯勒

5	 利夫火箭	 100%
4	 美好事件	 75%
10	 周期	 67%
7	 维斯缇娜	 67%
9	 周氏幽默	 58%

11	热带斯勒	 78%
10	周期	 75%
6	 迷妹	 71%
2	 杰克雷管	 60%
8	 阿缇舒	 58%

10	周期	 1:21.46
6	 迷妹	 1:21.63
2	 杰克雷管	1:21.70
1	 步加鲁	 1:22.27
8	 阿缇舒	 1:22.30

赛事预览: 迷妹 状态可取，于此程有望敲开胜利之门。 维斯缇娜 来势汹汹，不失为争霸分子之

一。 周氏幽默 近来三仗皆获胜，正处巅峰状态，三甲难脱。 热带斯勒 在试跑胜出时的表现相

当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好戏。 杰克雷管 在试跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上

演好戏。

 
第  8 场	 2:15 PM	 (42,000澳元)	 					   纽卡塞	 -- 1400公尺
1	 645585	一步登天	Obvious Step	 61	 [	 7]	 斯佛德(3)	 10.9%	 温倪恩	 10.9%
2	 254005	惊喜连连	Oh Golly Gosh	 60	 [	 3]	 嘉洛德	 9.1%	 埃塔尔	 9.7%
3	 317253	金粉	 Gold Dust	 58.5	 [	11]	 祈普敦	 7.5%	 查尔敦	 22.0%
4	 932082	导航公主	Princess Cruizer	 58.5	 [	 2]	 诺科(3)	 12.6%	 白保罗	 11.3%
5	 327213	克微特	 Kervette	 58	 [	 6]	 夏昌诚	 12.5%	 布坎南	 10.8%
6	 11787	杜拜家伙	Mischief In Dubai	 58	 [	10]	 雷利纳	 18.6%	 亚利欧	 14.6%
7	 449231	伟大贡献	Can Expect Greater	 57.5	 [	 4]	 杰泰勒	 8.7%	 高莱	 6.9%
8	 863477	大厦女王	Capitol Queen	 57.5	 [	 1]	 希利尔(3)	 12.6%	 科罗斯	 2.3%
9	 420174	霖圭尼	 Linguee	 57.5	 [	 8]	 拉丹	 12.1%	 韦洁雯	 13.4%
10	 294217	紫苏田	 Shisuta Bo	 57	 [	 9]	 阿金斯	 9.9%	 利威卓	 8.8%
11	 8710	野蛮姐姐	She’s All Sass	 55	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 思图梅	 6.1%
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佳选 	 纽卡塞 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	克微特

	 2	 惊喜连连

	 4	 导航公主

	 1	 一步登天

1	 一步登天	 40%
2	 惊喜连连	 33%
3	 金粉	 33%
7	 伟大贡献	 33%
4	 导航公主	 25%

5	 克微特	 100%
9	 霖圭尼	 44%
2	 惊喜连连	 40%
7	 伟大贡献	 33%
10	紫苏田	 33%

1	 一步登天	1:22.98
2	 惊喜连连	1:23.18
10	紫苏田	 1:23.42
7	 伟大贡献	1:24.33
9	 霖圭尼	 1:24.59

赛事预览: 克微特 增至更合适的 1400m路程，处境更为有利，可击败一切。 惊喜连连 上赛列

名第 5时表现并不理想，当时的场合有 12 参赛者，结果以 3.40 马位于 1400m路程落败，须有

所进步。 导航公主 上赛以 0.80 马位于 1200m路程在 纽卡塞落败时争得亚军，具有一定的实

力，值得考虑。 一步登天 上赛跑得接近，以 2.10 马位在 肯伯拉 的 1200m落败，具有一定的

实力，不容忽视。 金粉 上赛以 2.50 马位于 1250m的纽卡塞跑道落败并争得季军时的表现不

俗，今须慎防偷袭。

 
第  9 场	 2:30 PM	 (250,000澳元)	 					   兰域	 -- 1100公尺
1	 112120	拉娜夫人	Lady Laguna	 61	 [	 8]	 泰史乐	 12.9%	 内奥奇	 7.4%
2	 290180	蛋白石岭	Opal Ridge	 56	 [	 9]	 贝汤美	 31.6%	 柏布尔	 12.3%
3	 122211	裘利明星	 Joliestar	 55.5	 [	 5]	 麦道朗	 24.6%	 华礼纳	 13.4%
4	 321739	年糕	 Kimochi	 54	 [	 7]	 高力德	 14.2%	 鲍泰利	 7.4%
5	 330100	奥思天使	Aureus Angel	 54	 [	 4]	 郭立基	 14.2%	 慕慈	 6.7%
6	 836312	婴儿期	 Infancy	 53.5	 [	10]	 吉迪伦	 8.9%	 李善	 12.6%
7	 513776	帅气传奇	Dashing Legend	 53	 [	11]	 利琼斯	 7.3%	 彭达	 15.0%
8	 911049	孟买佳人	Mumbai Muse	 53	 [	 3]	 麦维凯	 13.0%	 麦菲文	 19.6%
9	 161136	独舞	 Dancing Alone	 53	 [	 2]	 库莱特	 11.9%	 希比斯	 10.7%
10	 112121	黑云朵	 The Black Cloud	 53	 [	 1]	 福达	 10.2%	 彭达	 15.0%
11	 264141	纪念节日	Commemorative	 53	 [	 6]	 罗杰尔	 14.7%	 甘敏斯	 16.3%
12	 232607	白色家族	Blanc De Blanc	 53	 [	12]	 贝力斯	 9.0%	 麦菲文	 19.6%
13	 253225	钻石名模	Diamond Model	 53	 [	13]	 瓦迪克	 11.2%	 文利威	 5.2%
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佳选 	 兰域 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	10	黑云朵

	 6	 婴儿期

	11	纪念节日

	 4	 年糕

10	 黑云朵	 83%
3	 裘利明星	 83%
6	 婴儿期	 67%
4	 年糕	 52%
1	 拉娜夫人	 46%

10	黑云朵	 100%
11	纪念节日	 100%
6	 婴儿期	 100%
2	 蛋白石岭	 83%
4	 年糕	 83%

9	 独舞	 1:02.58
6	 婴儿期	 1:02.82
1	 拉娜夫人	1:02.90
3	 裘利明星	1:02.93
7	 帅气传奇	1:03.11

赛事预览: 黑云朵 上回表现稳扎稳打，今能占排位优势登上冠军宝座。 婴儿期 1100m 路程专

家，今处境有利，能有一番作为。 纪念节日 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著的进步。 年
糕 上赛跑得接近，今能力争上游。 蛋白石岭 之前在 1100m赛程有不俗的表现，今处境有利，

可力拼到底。

 
第 10 场	2:50 PM	 (42,000澳元)	 					   纽卡塞	 -- 1400公尺
1	 197768	安陆斯	 Annulus	 61	 [	 9]	 斯佛德(3)	 10.9%	 奥世博	 10.5%
2	 331229	中场演出	Side Show	 61	 [	 3]	 雷利纳	 18.6%	 亚利欧	 14.6%
3	 741558	天弓	 Bow	 60.5	 [	 2]	 彭沙	 7.6%	 格唐娜	 7.2%
4	 350789	多蒂	 Dodi	 60.5	 [	 4]	 嘉洛德	 9.1%	 亚塔德	 1.2%
5	 241164	博德男子	Powder Man	 60	 [	 7]	 吉斯达	 6.4%	 格唐娜	 7.2%
6	 362400	都市中心	Capital Heart	 59.5	 [	 8]	 祈普敦	 7.5%	 查尔敦	 22.0%
7	 500566	嗨起来	 Extreme Spirit	 59.5	 [	12]	 戴露丝	 9.5%	 鲍泰利	 7.4%
8	 654041	蒙多	 Mondo	 59	 [	 1]	 诺科(3)	 12.6%	 多伊乐	 15.0%
9	 765469	完美规划	Chartwell	 58.5	 [	10]	 霍文	 9.4%	 内奥奇	 7.4%
10	 524436	保文家伙	Spats Pav Bowie	 57.5	 [	11]	 杰泰勒	 8.7%	 奥西汀	 10.1%
11	 505657	铃铛大师	Commander Bell	 56.5	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 柏天尼	 6.5%
12	 15	九尾狐阁	Fox Reign	 55	 [	 6]	 奥梅尔	 13.0%	 石尔纯	 9.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

佳选 	 纽卡塞 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 8	蒙多

	10	保文家伙

	 4	 多蒂

	12	九尾狐阁

8	 蒙多	 50%
2	 中场演出	 50%
1	 安陆斯	 39%
11	 铃铛大师	 19%

5	 博德男子	 67%
8	 蒙多	 50%
2	 中场演出	 50%
6	 都市中心	 50%
11	铃铛大师	 25%

2	 中场演出	1:22.11
6	 都市中心	1:22.15
11	铃铛大师	1:23.06
10	保文家伙	1:23.48
1	 安陆斯	 1:24.02

赛事预览: 蒙多 上回胜得漂亮，今能继续横行无忌。 保文家伙 上赛列名第 8时出战于 795m路

程的 和域园跑道，今能捎来佳音。 多蒂 上赛输得不远，今能有进步并力拼到底。 九尾狐阁 

上赛列名第 5时所出战的场合有 8 参赛马匹，结果以仅 3.10 马位于 1400m落败，今可争得位

置。 都市中心 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著的进步。
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第 11 场	3:05 PM	 (160,000澳元)	 					   兰域	 -- 1200公尺
1	 059398	祝福你	 With Your Blessing	 61.5	 [	 6]	 罗理雅	 19.0%	 汤培信	 9.8%
2	 085396	阿文点子	Munitions	 61	 [	12]	 博尔克(2)	 8.9%	 利威卓	 8.8%
3	 351110	怕你不成	Panic	 59.5	 [	13]	 麦道朗	 24.6%	 麦菲文	 19.6%
4	 254565	纳佩之王	King Of Naples	 59	 [	 7]	 瓦迪克(3)	 11.2%	 查尔敦	 20.4%
5	 357321	航空奇缘	Flying Destiny	 58	 [	 8]	 金瑞秋	 10.4%	 麦菲文	 19.6%
6	 223211	苏丹飞驹	Flying Sultan	 58	 [	 4]	 贝汤美	 31.6%	 M比尔	 12.5%
7	 123122	李家春	 Spring Lee	 57	 [	 9]	 薛凯华	 16.7%	 白敬雅	 15.5%
8	 804613	捷克小丑	Pokerjack	 57	 [	 5]	 陆艾米	 10.0%	 博雷格	 15.2%
9	 53121	资姆斗士	 Invader Zim	 56.5	 [	10]	 麦维凯	 13.0%	 华礼纳	 13.4%
10	 341153	世界联盟	World Alliance	 56.5	 [	 3]	 高力德	 14.2%	 施万辉	 11.3%
11	 393743	飞鹰冠军	Smashing Eagle	 56	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 亚利欧	 14.6%
12	 992220	震惊无比	Sharp Shock	 55.5	 [	 1]	 利琼斯	 7.3%	 罗诺汉	 16.2%
13	 102094	金曲回顾	Melody Again	 54	 [	 2]	 李富	 9.3%	 辛格顿	 14.8%
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佳选 	 兰域 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 9	资姆斗士

	 8	 捷克小丑

	 7	 李家春

	 5	 航空奇缘

3	 怕你不成	 100%
9	 资姆斗士	 83%
4	 纳佩之王	 56%
7	 李家春	 50%
1	 祝福你	 33%

3	 怕你不成	 100%
9	 资姆斗士	 100%
10	世界联盟	 67%
7	 李家春	 67%
6	 苏丹飞驹	 57%

6	 苏丹飞驹	1:08.14
1	 祝福你	 1:08.56
2	 阿文点子	1:08.67
3	 怕你不成	1:09.16
5	 航空奇缘	1:09.54

赛事预览: 资姆斗士 于兰域级 1300m路程表现相当稳健，近来亦于此地获胜，备战充足。 捷
克小丑 上赛于 1200m路程末段走势强劲并争得季军，今具有一定的机会。 李家春 今增程至 

1200m路程， 上役则于 1100m路程的 玫瑰岗跑道作战，处境更为有利，可竞争到底。 航空奇
缘 上赛一路前领，并一放到底，今可重施估计。 世界联盟 上赛在 兰域 的 1200m路程表现可

圈可点并争得季军，呼声高。

第 12 场	3:22 PM	 (22,500澳元)	 					   图温堡	 -- 1000公尺
1	 216116	热浪岛	 Island Tide	 60.5	 [	 1]	 塞克希(3)	 14.3%	 柯格兰	 16.3%
2	 011524	奥缇比森	Artie Beatsome	 60	 [	10]	 莫迈克	 13.0%	 恺亚	 10.0%
3	 611245	爆发时刻	Point Break	 59.5	 [	 2]	 麦吉雷(2)	 9.8%	 肯琼斯	 4.9%
4	 813635	科扎尼	 Kozani	 59	 [	 9]	 吉田	 7.0%	 坎普	 13.1%
5	 333146	摇滚豆子	Bean Rocking	 58.5	 [	11]	 莉安妮	 10.5%	 库里	 12.8%
6	 147134	机器迷	 Machine Head	 58	 [	 7]	 法扎利	 7.7%	 雷利普	 5.5%
7	 235825	丛林之王	King Of The Jungle	 57.5	 [	 4]	 雅伦	 10.9%	 希比利	 9.2%
8	 178653	布拉小姐	Miss De Blaas	 57	 [	 6]	 迪利	 12.4%	 克罗布	 10.7%
9	 366041	皮塔瓦戈	Pitavago	 56.5	 [	 3]	 马德琳	 7.6%	 格里森	 5.4%
10	 921680	塔拉星星	Takara Star	 55.5	 [	 5]	 卡罗温(2)	 6.5%	 敏特	 11.5%
11	 473632	欢喜冤家	Butt Heads	 55	 [	 8]	 巴科尔(2)	 8.7%	 诺伦	 11.6%
12	 477208	蒙纳夫人	Montana Lady	 54	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 希尔斯	 11.3%
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佳选 	 图温堡 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	热浪岛

	 9	 皮塔瓦戈

	 3	 爆发时刻

	11	欢喜冤家

9	 皮塔瓦戈	 100%
6	 机器迷	 58%
11	 欢喜冤家	 50%
3	 爆发时刻	 47%
2	 奥缇比森	 43%

4	 科扎尼	 50%
2	 奥缇比森	 44%
6	 机器迷	 44%
1	 热浪岛	 42%
7	 丛林之王	 39%

1	 热浪岛	 0:57.62
9	 皮塔瓦戈	0:57.64
12	蒙纳夫人	0:57.93
3	 爆发时刻	0:57.95
10	塔拉星星	0:58.08

赛事预览: 热浪岛 于此程有最佳时速记录，乃此场合头号心选。 皮塔瓦戈 上役夺标其佳态仍

持，不得不防。 爆发时刻 今排位佳并配可减磅的见习骑师，有一定的胜算。 欢喜冤家 上赛以 

2.50 马位于 1100m路程在 图温堡落败时争得亚军，具有一定的实力，能有作为。 机器迷 在试

跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好戏。

第 13 场	3:50 PM	 (60,000澳元)	 					   贝蒙	 -- 1300公尺
1	 162613	西伯警笛	Siberian Siren	 59.5	 [	 3]	 布雷登(2)	 6.1%	 恺西	 14.8%
2	 525512	德娃小姐	Miss Drakova	 59	 [	10]	 肯贝尔(1.5)	10.1%	 潘汉文	 9.4%
3	 113144	周丹尼	 Dennis Choux	 58	 [	 7]	 倪塑鹏	 6.3%	 夏里逊	 10.0%
4	 082131	胜利游艇	Cruise To Victory	 57.5	 [	 2]	 柏威廉	 25.6%	 威廉	 20.4%
5	 212482	红石珍宝	 Invincible Ruby	 57.5	 [	 8]	 特纳	 9.0%	 贾奎琳	 0.0%
6	 115	草包	 No Brainer	 56.5	 [	 1]	 菲欧里	 10.9%	 莫敦	 11.1%
7	 810067	索达内乐	Soldanelle	 56.5	 [	 5]	 潘浩敏	 8.3%	 万雅拉	 19.2%
8	 494826	动力边缘	Border Force	 55.5	 [	 4]	 波德	 16.4%	 恺西	 14.8%
9	 624232	拳头	 One Punch	 55.5	 [	 9]	 端宁雅	 7.7%	 施迪沃	 7.8%
10	 11	好运点	 Soso Lucky	 55	 [	 6]	 潘学明	 17.5%	 皮尔斯	 15.6%
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佳选 	 贝蒙 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 4	胜利游艇

	10	好运点

	 2	 德娃小姐

	 1	 西伯警笛

10	 好运点	 100%
1	 西伯警笛	 50%
6	 草包	 50%
4	 胜利游艇	 47%
5	 红石珍宝	 45%

6	 草包	 100%
10	好运点	 100%
4	 胜利游艇	 100%
9	 拳头	 50%
3	 周丹尼	 44%

4	 胜利游艇	1:17.40
3	 周丹尼	 1:17.71
8	 动力边缘	1:17.81
2	 德娃小姐	1:19.60
1	 西伯警笛	1:20.85

赛事预览: 胜利游艇 今缩短至一向有佳绩的赛程更为合适，获胜机率高。 好运点 近来连续过

关，其状态正佳今可上演帽子戏。 德娃小姐 上赛在 贝蒙 于 1300m路程跑得亚军时的表现抢

眼，今可取得突破。 西伯警笛 上役于 1300m的 贝蒙 跑道争得季军时的表现可取，当时驮 

56.5公斤，今值得留意。 周丹尼 近来均徘徊在胜利边缘，正处佳态，获胜不奇。

第 14 场	4:28 PM	 (125,000澳元)	 					   贝蒙	 -- 1300公尺
1	 121680	瓦洛大道	Valour Road	 59	 [	 5]	 潘学明	 17.5%	 苗善文	 14.5%
2	 374277	武器专家	Weaponson	 59	 [	 2]	 端宁雅	 7.7%	 莫敦	 11.1%
3	 257432	人气发廊	Saloon Bar	 59	 [	 8]	 菲欧里	 10.9%	 莫敦	 11.1%
4	 707269	考思队长	Kaptain Kaos	 59	 [	 9]	 柏威廉	 25.6%	 彼得	 22.2%
5	 989503	姜贝可	 Ginger Baker	 59	 [	 1]	 华贺理	 7.9%	 皮尔斯	 15.6%
6	 670466	敏思主义	Minsk Moment	 59	 [	 7]	 波德	 16.4%	 杜能德	 14.0%
7	 490098	神之子	 Son Of A God	 59	 [	 6]	 倪塑鹏	 6.3%	 夏里逊	 10.0%
8	 236425	艺术飞驹	Vast Art	 59	 [	 4]	 奥唐尼	 11.6%	 麦奥礼	 14.9%
9	 020923	找寻洛斯	Searchin’ Roc’s	 57	 [	 3]	 潘浩敏	 8.3%	 占泰勒	 12.0%
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佳选 	 贝蒙 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 3	人气发廊

	 4	 考思队长

	 1	 瓦洛大道

	 9	 找寻洛斯

8	 艺术飞驹	 67%
9	 找寻洛斯	 64%
5	 姜贝可	 49%
1	 瓦洛大道	 44%
4	 考思队长	 40%

6	 敏思主义	 100%
1	 瓦洛大道	 100%
9	 找寻洛斯	 83%
8	 艺术飞驹	 50%
3	 人气发廊	 33%

6	 敏思主义	1:16.04
3	 人气发廊	1:16.11
5	 姜贝可	 1:16.15
7	 神之子	 1:16.58
8	 艺术飞驹	1:16.84

赛事预览: 人气发廊 上役在 贝蒙 的 1200m路程表现优异， 今处境相当有利，力足争霸。 考思
队长 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著的进步。 瓦洛大道 在试跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，

今初次亮相可上演好戏。 找寻洛斯 1300m 路程专家，今处境有利，乃大热门之一。 艺术飞驹 

一向在此跑道有优异的战绩，可问鼎天下。

第 15 场	5:05 PM	 (80,000澳元)	 					   贝蒙	 -- 1600公尺
1	 126132	猎鹰商家	Falcon Trader	 60	 [	 8]	 布雷登(2)	 6.1%	 贝波比	 7.5%
2	 763127	游乐家族	Playhouse Patron	 59	 [	 2]	 特纳	 9.0%	 麦菲森	 8.2%
3	 025561	野蛮小子	Savage One	 57.5	 [	 7]	 倪塑鹏	 6.3%	 杜能德	 14.0%
4	 571111	非凡现象	Sensessional	 57.5	 [	11]	 柏威廉	 25.6%	 威廉	 20.4%
5	 943351	高科技	 Advanced	 55.5	 [	 4]	 潘浩敏	 8.3%	 芭拉妮	 8.5%
6	 644303	经典唇蜜	Classic Rogue	 55.5	 [	10]	 奥唐尼	 11.6%	 斯凯希	 2.2%
7	 835611	坏习惯	 Filthy Habits	 55.5	 [	 6]	 菲欧里	 10.9%	 费欧瑞	 10.9%
8	 072635	好质感	 Fine Touch	 55.5	 [	 3]	 赫伊恩	 16.7%	 普利思	 14.9%
9	 271692	明星光环	Celebrity Witness	 55	 [	 5]	 波德	 16.4%	 威廉	 20.4%
10	 607503	阿乔小子	Ciscojoe	 55	 [	 9]	 卡伯里	 7.0%	 伯米勒	 21.4%
11	 222898	埃史山	 Mountain Ash	 55	 [	12]	 肯贝尔(1.5)	10.1%	 莫敦	 11.1%
12	 755025	西河奇迹	Westriver Miracle	 55	 [	 1]	 潘学明	 17.5%	 皮尔斯	 15.6%
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佳选 	 贝蒙 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 4	非凡现象

	 1	 猎鹰商家

	 7	 坏习惯

	 2	 游乐家族

4	 非凡现象	 83%
2	 游乐家族	 58%
1	 猎鹰商家	 52%
8	 好质感	 48%
10	 阿乔小子	 40%

1	 猎鹰商家	 73%
4	 非凡现象	 60%
9	 明星光环	 47%
7	 坏习惯	 46%
11	埃史山	 45%

2	 游乐家族	1:35.67
11	埃史山	 1:35.70
12	西河奇迹	1:35.77
6	 经典唇蜜	1:35.84
10	阿乔小子	1:35.94

赛事预览: 非凡现象 上役在此场地一路紧跟带头马，并在决胜地带走势强劲，结果胜得写意。

在此场地有辉煌的战绩，再胜不奇。 猎鹰商家 上役于 1600m路程在 贝蒙争得亚军时的表现悦

目，不可轻视。 坏习惯 近来两仗皆获胜，今可连过三关。 游乐家族 于此程有最佳时速记录，

值得考虑。 野蛮小子 上役一路前领，最终以微差先过终点，随时可胜。
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第 16 场	5:19 PM	 (24,500澳元)	 					   图温堡	 -- 1000公尺
1	 84	解码专家	Decrypt	 59	 [	 5]	 莫迈克	 13.0%	 勤思	 9.1%
2	 968452	科威尔	 Kewell	 59	 [	 7]	 麦吉雷(2)	 9.8%	 西斯顿	 0.0%
3	 33	埃沃勒斯	Evoleus	 58	 [	 9]	 塞克希(3)	 14.3%	 柯格兰	 16.3%
4	 473	盖扎钻石	Gazza’s Diamond	 57.5	 [	 2]	 威乐尔	 13.0%	 库里	 12.8%
5	 	可爱宝贝	Watch This One	 57.5	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 康普顿	 14.5%
6	 898024	怦怦跳	 Hearts Are Racing	 57	 [	11]	 雅伦	 10.9%	 高亮能	 17.9%
7	 09	抗辩	 Plea	 57	 [	10]	 迪利	 12.4%	 库里	 12.8%
8	 4256	泰迪蜜蜂	Teddy Bee Bear	 56.5	 [	 3]	 泽赤纳	 8.5%	 佩里拉	 8.2%
9	 70820	乐涵夫人	Lady Lethan	 55	 [	 8]	 蒙沙华	 4.3%	 尼奥文	 0.0%
10	 8	魔法导师	Charm Teller	 54.5	 [	 1]	 塔兰特	 4.3%	 诺伦	 11.6%
11	 357757	理想先生	 I Want That Man	 54.5	 [	14]	 卡罗温(2)	 6.5%	 诺保罗	 5.5%
12	 389464	陆亚公主	Princess Lutetia	 54.5	 [	12]	 巴科尔(2)	 8.7%	 库里	 12.8%
13	 76	甜美娃娃	She Ain’t Sweet	 54.5	 [	 6]	 吉田	 7.0%	 诺伦	 11.6%
14	 694006	平凡之徒	Ain’Tnosaint	 54.5	 [	 4]	 则行益田	 5.5%	 彻尔希	 0.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

佳选 	 图温堡 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 3	埃沃勒斯

	 4	 盖扎钻石

	 6	 怦怦跳

	12	陆亚公主

6	 怦怦跳	 67%
4	 盖扎钻石	 17%
11	 理想先生	 6%

8	 泰迪蜜蜂	 33%
3	 埃沃勒斯	 33%
2	 科威尔	 27%
6	 怦怦跳	 13%

11	理想先生	0:57.77
6	 怦怦跳	 0:58.35
8	 泰迪蜜蜂	0:58.38
2	 科威尔	 0:58.51
3	 埃沃勒斯	0:59.01

赛事预览: 埃沃勒斯 上役在 伊普斯威 的 800m路程争得季军，徘徊于胜利边缘，看似胜利在

望。 盖扎钻石 在试跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好戏。 怦怦跳 今返一向有优

异战绩的图温堡作战，将能有更佳的表现。 陆亚公主 近来跑在中列位置时的表现相当可取，绝

不容忽视。 解码专家 上赛列名第 4时出战于 850m路程的 阳光海岸跑道，今能有一番作为。

24-08-2024 星期六

澳大利亚
兰域/ 纽卡塞/ 图温堡/ 贝蒙

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

www.irace.com.sg第4页     |     澳大利亚


